

01-25-2005 102925163

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 2789-52

## Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service

Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Tord HAULIN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Told HAULIN	Name: Optillion AB
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Dialoggatan 6
	Street Address. Dialoggatan o
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Stockholm
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	State/Country: Sweden
Security Assignment	Zip: <u>S-11794</u>
Other	
Execution Date: December 20, 2004	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 10/492,586	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
concorning accument should be marred.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (8021) \$ 40.00
Name: John R. Lastova	∑ Enclosed
Name. John K. Lastova	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address Nivon & Vandarhus D.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
1100 North Glebe Road	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	1
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
DO NOT USE THIS STACE	
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the eniginal decomment	
of the original document.	0
John B. Lastova	January 13, 2005
1 min of 1 of 2	ature 2 ····
Reg. No. 33,149  Total number of pages including <b>original</b> cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]	
Total number of pages merading original cover short, and	
Reg No. 33.149	ature Date

01/19/2005 ECOOPER 00000122 10492586

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

**REEL: 016159 FRAME: 0001** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Optillion AB, as assignor, whose legal address is Box 47646, S-11794 Stockholm, Sweden is the owner of United States Patent Application No. 10/492,586, filed April 15, 2004 for Adaptive Level Binary Logic and the invention described and claimed therein:

WHEREAS, Optillion Operations AB, whose legal address is Box 47646, S-11794 Stockholm, Sweden, as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent application.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to this patent application and any reissue thereof.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

Assignor

Optillion AB

(date) I

Håkan Jansson

Authorized Officer

20 December 2004

Fredric Gunnarson Authorized Officer Assignee

Optillion Operations AB

20 December 2004

(date)

Håkan Jansson

Authorized Officer

Fredric Gunnarson

Authorized Officer